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EN
Thank you for purchasing our product.  
Before using this unit, please read this manual.

Safety Instructions
1.	 This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with 

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they 
are supervised or have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance 
in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children must not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and maintenance must not be carried out by children without supervision.

2.	 Keep all packaging materials out of the reach of children.

3.	 For indoor use only.

4.	 Check the local mains voltage before use.

5.	 Never put your hands or other objects into the appliance when it is connected to the mains.

6.	 Keep the appliance out of the reach of children.

7.	 Do not use the appliance in areas where flammable vapours or explosive dust are likely to 
be 	 present.

8.	 Unplug the appliance from the socket before cleaning.

9.	 Stop using the appliance immediately in the event of operational problems.

10.	 If the power cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the authorized G21 service center.

11.	 Never attempt to repair the appliance. In the event of any problems with the appliance, 	
contact the authorized G21 service center.

Appliance Location
The appliance should not be installed too high or too low. The optimal mounting height is around 
1,5 - 2 meters.

1.	 Insect activity will be higher at night. For best results, place the appliance away from other 
light sources to ensure a high level of insect capture.

2.	 Install the appliance at least 1 meter away from areas where food is prepared or presented.

3.	 Keep away from flammable liquids or gases - RISK OF EXPLOSION.

4.	 Install the appliance away from flammable objects such as curtains, etc.

First Use
1.	 Wall mounting - use the wall mounting plugs and screws provided.

2.	 Plug the power cord into the socket.

3.	 The appliance will light up.

4.	 If the appliance is not to be used for a long time, unplug the power cord from the socket.



The English version of the manual is an exact translation of the original manufacturer‘s instructions.

Images used in this manual are for illustrational purposes only and may differ from the actual product.

Disposal: Do not dispose of this product as unsorted municipal waste. Separate 
collection of such waste for special treatment is required. This product must not be 
disposed of with household waste. This product must be disposed of at an authorized 
point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment. By collecting and recycling 
waste, you help to conserve natural resources and ensure the environmentally friendly 
and healthy disposal of this product.

Cleaning And Maintenance
Warning: Always switch off the power and unplug the appliance before cleaning.

1.	 We recommend changing the adhesive plate once a month or immediately when it is full of 
insects.

2.	 Warning: Never immerse the appliance in water or any other liquid!

3.	 Clean the outer surface of the appliance with a damp cloth (water with a mild detergent).

4.	 Never use aggressive cleaning agents or abrasive materials. Do not use sharp or pointed 
objects. Do not use petrol or solvents!

5.	 Make sure the appliance is completely dry before reconnecting to the power supply.



Danke dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben.
Bevor Sie dieses Gerät verwenden, lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung.

DE

Sicherheitshinweise
1.	 Dieses gerät kann von kindern ab 8 jahren und personen mit eingeschränkten physischen, 

sensorischen oder geistigen fähigkeiten oder mangelnder erfahrung und kenntnis verwendet 
werden, sofern sie beaufsichtigt werden oder eine einweisung in die sichere verwendung 
des geräts erhalten haben und die damit verbundenen gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen 
nicht mit dem gerät spielen. Reinigung und wartung dürfen nicht von kindern ohne aufsicht 
durchgeführt werden.

2.	 Bewahren sie alle verpackungsmaterialien außerhalb der reichweite von kindern auf.

3.	 Nur für den gebrauch in innenräumen.

4.	 Überprüfen sie vor der verwendung die örtliche netzspannung.

5.	 Stecken sie niemals ihre hände oder andere gegenstände in das gerät, wenn es an das 
stromnetz angeschlossen ist.

6.	 Bewahren sie das gerät außerhalb der reichweite von kindern auf.

7.	 Verwenden sie das gerät nicht in bereichen, in denen brennbare dämpfe oder explosiver 
staub auftreten können.

8.	 Ziehen sie vor der reinigung den netzstecker.

9.	 Stellen sie die verwendung des geräts bei betriebsstörungen sofort ein.

10.	 Ist das netzkabel beschädigt, muss es von einem autorisierten G21-servicecenter 
ausgetauscht werden.

11.	 Versuchen sie niemals, das gerät selbst zu reparieren. Wenden sie sich bei problemen mit 
dem gerät an ein autorisiertes G21-servicecenter.

Aufstellungsort
Das gerät sollte weder zu hoch noch zu niedrig angebracht werden. Die optimale montagehöhe 
beträgt ca. 1,5 - 2 meter.

1.	 Insekten sind nachts aktiver. Um eine hohe insektenfangrate zu gewährleisten, platzieren sie 
das gerät fernab von anderen lichtquellen.

2.	 Installieren sie das gerät mindestens 1 meter von bereichen entfernt, in denen lebensmittel 
zubereitet oder präsentiert werden.

3.	 Von brennbaren flüssigkeiten und gasen fernhalten – explosionsgefahr.

4.	 Installieren sie das gerät fern von brennbaren gegenständen wie vorhängen usw.

Erste inbetriebnahme
1.	 Wandmontage – verwenden sie die mitgelieferten dübel und schrauben.

2.	 Stecken sie das netzkabel in die steckdose.

3.	 Das gerät schaltet sich ein.

4.	 Wenn das gerät längere zeit nicht benutzt wird, ziehen sie den netzstecker.



Die deutsche Version der Anleitung ist eine genaue Übersetzung der Anleitung des Herstellers.

Die in diesem Handbuch verwendeten Bilder dienen nur zur Illustration und können nicht genau 
das Produkt entsprechen.

Reinigung und wartung
Warnung: schalten sie das gerät vor der reinigung immer aus und ziehen sie den netzstecker.

1.	 Wir empfehlen, die klebeplatte einmal im monat oder sofort auszutauschen, wenn sie voller 
insekten ist.

2.	 Warnung: tauchen sie das gerät niemals in wasser oder andere flüssigkeiten!

3.	 Reinigen sie die außenfläche des geräts mit einem feuchten tuch (wasser mit etwas mildem 
reinigungsmittel).

4.	 Verwenden sie niemals aggressive reinigungsmittel oder scheuermittel. Verwenden sie keine 
scharfen oder spitzen gegenstände. Verwenden sie kein benzin oder lösungsmittel!

5.	 Stellen sie sicher, dass das gerät vollständig trocken ist, bevor sie es wieder an die 
stromversorgung anschließen.

Entsorgung: entsorgen sie dieses produkt nicht im hausmüll. Eine getrennte 
sammlung für elektroschrott ist erforderlich. Dieses produkt darf nicht im hausmüll 
entsorgt werden. Geben sie dieses produkt bei einer autorisierten sammelstelle für 
elektro- und elektronikgeräte ab. Durch das sammeln und recyceln von abfällen tragen 
sie zur schonung natürlicher ressourcen bei und gewährleisten die umweltgerechte 
und hygienische entsorgung dieses produkts.



Děkujeme za nákup našeho výrobku. 
Před použitím přístroje si prosím přečtěte tento návod.

CZ

Bezpečnostní pokyny
1.	 Spotřebič mohou používat děti od 8 let a osoby se sníženými fyzickými, smyslovými nebo 

duševními schopnostmi nebo s nedostatkem zkušeností a znalostí, pokud jsou pod dohledem 
nebo pokud byly poučeny o bezpečném používání spotřebiče a chápou související rizika. Děti 
si se spotřebičem nesmějí hrát. Čištění a údržbu nesmí provádět děti bez dozoru.

2.	 Uchovávejte veškerý obalový materiál mimo dosah dětí.

3.	 Pouze pro použití uvnitř.

4.	 Před použitím zkontrolujte napětí v místní síti.

5.	 Nikdy nevkládejte ruce ani jiné předměty do spotřebiče, pokud je připojen k elektrické síti.

6.	 Spotřebič uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

7.	 Spotřebič se nesmí používat v místech, kde se pravděpodobně vyskytují hořlavé páry nebo 
výbušný prach.

8.	 Před čištěním spotřebič odpojte ze zásuvky.

9.	 V případě provozních problémů okamžitě přestaňte spotřebič používat.

10.	 Pokud je poškozen napájecí kabel, musí být vyměněn autorizovaným servisním střediskem G21.

11.	 Nikdy se nepokoušejte zařízení opravovat. V případě jakýchkoli problémů se spotřebičem se 
obraťte na autorizované servisní středisko G21.

Umístění 
spotřebič by neměl být instalován příliš vysoko ani příliš nízko. Optimální montážní výška je kolem 
1,5 - 2 metrů.

1.	 Aktivita hmyzu bude v noci vyšší. Pro dosažení nejlepších výsledků umístěte spotřebič dále 
od ostatních světelných zdrojů, abyste zajistili vysokou míru zachycení hmyzu.

2.	 Nainstalujte spotřebič alespoň 1 metr od míst, kde se připravuje nebo prezentuje jídlo.

3.	 Uchovávejte mimo dosah hořlavých kapalin nebo plynů – nebezpečí výbuchu.

4.	 Nainstalujte spotřebič mimo dosah hořlavých předmětů, jako jsou záclony atd.

Uvedení do provozu
1.	 Montáž na stěnu - použijte dodané hmoždinky a šrouby pro montáž na stěnu. 

2.	 Zapojte napájecí kabel do zásuvky.

3.	 Spotřebič se rozsvítí.

4.	 Pokud spotřebič delší dobu nepoužíváte, vytáhněte napájecí kabel z elektrické zásuvky.



Česká verze návodu je přesným překladem originálního návodu výrobce.

Fotografie použité v manuálu jsou pouze ilustrační a nemusí se přesně shodovat s výrobkem.

Likvidace: tento výrobek nevhazujte do netříděného komunálního odpadu. Je nutný 
oddělený sběr takového odpadu pro speciální zpracování. Tento výrobek nesmí být 
likvidován společně s domovním odpadem. Tento výrobek musí být zlikvidován na 
autorizovaném místě pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických spotřebičů. Sběrem 
a recyklací odpadu pomáháte šetřit přírodní zdroje a zajišťujete ekologickou a zdravou 
likvidaci výrobku.

Čištění a údržba
Varování: před čištěním vždy vypněte napájení a odpojte spotřebič od sítě.

1.	 Lepící desku doporučujeme měnit jednou měsíčně nebo ihned, když je plná hmyzu.

2.	 Varování: spotřebič nikdy neponořujte do vody ani do jiné kapaliny!

3.	 Vnější povrch spotřebiče čistěte vlhkým hadříkem (voda s jemným čisticím prostředkem).

4.	 Nikdy nepoužívejte agresivní čisticí prostředky ani abrazivní materiály. Nepoužívejte ostré ani 
špičaté předměty. Nepoužívejte benzín ani rozpouštědla! 

5.	 Před opětovným připojením k napájení se ujistěte, že je spotřebič zcela suchý.



Ďakujeme za nákup nášho výrobku. 
Pred použitím prístroja si prosím prečítajte tento návod.

SK

Bezpečnostné pokyny
1.	 Spotrebič môžu používať deti od 8 rokov a osoby so zníženými fyzickými, zmyslovými alebo 

duševnými schopnosťami alebo s nedostatkom skúseností a znalostí, ak sú pod dohľadom 
alebo ak boli poučené o bezpečnom používaní spotrebiča a chápu súvisiace riziká. Deti sa so 
spotrebičom nesmú hrať. Čistenie a údržbu nesmú vykonávať deti bez dozoru.

2.	 Uchovávajte všetok obalový materiál mimo dosahu detí.

3.	 Len na použitie vo vnútri.

4.	 Pred použitím skontrolujte napätie v miestnej sieti.

5.	 Nikdy nevkladajte ruky ani iné predmety do spotrebiča, pokiaľ je pripojený k elektrickej sieti.

6.	 Spotrebič uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.

7.	 Spotrebič sa nesmie používať v miestach, kde sa pravdepodobne vyskytujú horľavé pary 
alebo výbušný prach.

8.	 Pred čistením spotrebič odpojte zo zásuvky.

9.	 V prípade prevádzkových problémov okamžite prestaňte spotrebič používať.

10.	 Ak je poškodený napájací kábel, musí byť vymenený autorizovaným servisným strediskom G21.

11.	 Nikdy sa nepokúšajte zariadenie opravovať. V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov so spotrebičom 
sa obráťte na autorizované servisné stredisko G21.

Umiestnenie
Spotrebič by nemal byť inštalovaný príliš vysoko ani príliš nízko. Optimálna montážna výška je 
okolo 1,5 - 2 metrov.

1.	 Aktivita hmyzu bude v noci vyššia. Na dosiahnutie najlepších výsledkov umiestnite spotrebič 
ďalej od ostatných svetelných zdrojov, aby ste zaistili vysokú mieru zachytenia hmyzu.

2.	 Nainštalujte spotrebič aspoň 1 meter od miest, kde sa pripravuje alebo prezentuje jedlo.

3.	 Uchovávajte mimo dosahu horľavých kvapalín alebo plynov – nebezpečenstvo výbuchu.

4.	 Nainštalujte spotrebič mimo dosahu horľavých predmetov, ako sú záclony atď.

Uvedenie do prevádzky
1.	 Montáž na stenu - použite dodané hmoždinky a skrutky pre montáž na stenu.

2.	 Zapojte napájací kábel do zásuvky.

3.	 Spotrebič sa rozsvieti.

4.	 Pokiaľ spotrebič dlhšiu dobu nepoužívate, vytiahnite napájací kábel z elektrickej zásuvky.



Slovenská verzia návodu je presným prekladom originálneho návodu výrobcu.

Fotografie použité v návode sú len ilustračné a nemusia sa presne zhodovat s výrobkom.

Likvidácia: tento výrobok nevhadzujte do netriedeného komunálneho odpadu.  
Je nutný oddelený zber takého odpadu pre špeciálne spracovanie. Tento výrobok 
nesmie byť likvidovaný spoločne s domovým odpadom. Tento výrobok musí byť 
zlikvidovaný na autorizovanom mieste pre recykláciu elektrických a elektronických 
spotrebičov. Zberom a recykláciou odpadu pomáhate šetriť prírodné zdroje  
a zaisťujete ekologickú a zdravú likvidáciu výrobku.

Čistenie a údržba
Varovanie: pred čistením vždy vypnite napájanie a odpojte spotrebič od siete.

1.	 Lepiacu dosku odporúčame meniť raz mesačne alebo ihneď, keď je plná hmyzu.

2.	 Varovanie: spotrebič nikdy neponárajte do vody ani do inej kvapaliny!

3.	 Vonkajší povrch spotrebiča čistite vlhkou handričkou (voda s jemným čistiacim prostriedkom).

4.	 Nikdy nepoužívajte agresívne čistiace prostriedky ani abrazívne materiály. Nepoužívajte ostré 
ani špicaté predmety. Nepoužívajte benzín ani rozpúšťadlá!

5.	 Pred opätovným pripojením k napájaniu sa uistite, že je spotrebič úplne suchý.



Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta termékünket.
Használat előtt kérjük olvassa el a használati útmutatót.

HU

Biztonsági utasítások

1.	 A készüléket 8 év feletti gyermekek és csökkent fizikai, érzékszervi vagy mentális képességű 
személyek, illetve tapasztalat vagy ismeret hiányában lévő személyek is használhatják, 
amennyiben felügyelet alatt állnak, vagy megfelelő tájékoztatást kaptak a készülék biztonságos 
használatáról és megértik a kapcsolódó kockázatokat. A gyermekek nem játszhatnak  
a készülékkel. A tisztítást és karbantartást gyermekek nem végezhetik felügyelet nélkül.

2.	 Az összes csomagolóanyagot tartsa gyermekektől elzárva.

3.	 Csak beltéri használatra.

4.	 Használat előtt ellenőrizze a helyi hálózati feszültséget.

5.	 Soha ne nyúljon kézzel vagy más tárggyal a készülékbe, ha az csatlakoztatva van a hálózatra.

6.	 A készüléket tartsa gyermekektől távol.

7.	 A készüléket nem szabad olyan helyen használni, ahol gyúlékony gőzök vagy 
robbanásveszélyes por fordulhat elő.

8.	 Tisztítás előtt húzza ki a készüléket a konnektorból.

9.	 Működési probléma esetén azonnal hagyja abba a készülék használatát.

10.	 Ha a tápkábel megsérül, azt a G21 hivatalos szervizközpontjának kell kicserélnie.

11.	  Soha ne próbálja meg saját maga megjavítani a készüléket. Bármilyen problémával forduljon 
a G21 hivatalos szervizközpontjához.

Elhelyezés
A készüléket ne helyezze túl magasra vagy túl alacsonyra. Az optimális szerelési magasság kb. 
1,5 - 2 méter.

1.	 A rovarok aktivitása éjszaka magasabb. A legjobb eredmény érdekében helyezze a készüléket 
távolabb más fényforrásoktól, hogy biztosítsa a rovarok magas arányú befogását.

2.	 A készüléket legalább 1 méterre szerelje az ételkészítési vagy tálalási helyektől.

3.	 Tartsa távol gyúlékony folyadékoktól vagy gázoktól – robbanásveszély.

4.	 A készüléket tartsa távol gyúlékony anyagoktól, például függönyöktől stb.

Üzembe helyezés
1.	 Fali szerelés – használja a mellékelt tipliket és csavarokat a fali rögzítéshez.

2.	 Dugja a tápkábelt a konnektorba.

3.	 A készülék világítani kezd.

4.	 Ha a készüléket hosszabb ideig nem használja, húzza ki a tápkábelt a hálózatból.



A magyar használati utasítás a gyártótól kapott verzió pontos fordítása.

A kézikönyvben használt fényképek csak illusztrációk, nem egyeznek meg pontosan a termékkel.

Ártalmatlanítás: a terméket ne dobja háztartási hulladékba. Külön gyűjtésre van szükség  
a speciális kezelés érdekében. A termék nem semmisíthető meg a kommunális hulladékkal 
együtt. A terméket az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések újrahasznosítására 
kijelölt helyen kell leadni. A hulladék gyűjtésével és újrahasznosításával hozzájárul  
a természeti erőforrások megóvásához és a termék környezetbarát ártalmatlanításához.

Tisztítás és karbantartás
Figyelmeztetés: tisztítás előtt mindig kapcsolja ki a készüléket és húzza ki a hálózatból.

1.	 A ragasztólapot ajánlott havonta egyszer vagy azonnal kicserélni, amikor megtelt rovarokkal.

2.	 Figyelmeztetés: a készüléket soha ne merítse vízbe vagy más folyadékba!

3.	 A készülék külső felületét nedves ruhával tisztítsa meg (víz + enyhe tisztítószer).

4.	 Soha ne használjon agresszív tisztítószereket vagy abrazív anyagokat. Ne használjon éles vagy 
hegyes tárgyakat. Ne használjon benzint vagy oldószereket!

5.	 A hálózatra való újbóli csatlakoztatás előtt győződjön meg róla, hogy a készülék teljesen megszáradt.



PL
Dziękujemy za zakup naszego wyrobu. 
Przed użyciem przyrządu należy zapoznać się z niniejszą instrukcją. 

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
1.	 Urządzenie mogą używać dzieci od 8. Roku życia oraz osoby o ograniczonych zdolnościach 

fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, a także osoby bez doświadczenia i wiedzy — 
pod warunkiem, że są nadzorowane lub zostały poinstruowane o bezpiecznym użytkowaniu 
urządzenia oraz rozumieją związane z tym ryzyka. Dzieci nie mogą bawić się urządzeniem. 
Dzieci nie mogą czyścić ani konserwować urządzenia bez nadzoru.

2.	 Przechowuj wszystkie materiały opakowaniowe poza zasięgiem dzieci.

3.	 Tylko do użytku wewnętrznego.

4.	 Przed użyciem sprawdź napięcie w lokalnej sieci elektrycznej.

5.	 Nigdy nie wkładaj rąk ani innych przedmiotów do urządzenia, jeśli jest podłączone do sieci 
elektrycznej.

6.	 Przechowuj urządzenie poza zasięgiem dzieci.

7.	 Urządzenia nie wolno używać w miejscach, gdzie mogą występować łatwopalne opary lub 
pyły wybuchowe.

8.	 Przed czyszczeniem odłącz urządzenie od gniazdka.

9.	 W przypadku problemów z działaniem natychmiast przerwij użytkowanie urządzenia.

10.	 Jeśli przewód zasilający jest uszkodzony, musi zostać wymieniony przez autoryzowane 
centrum serwisowe G21.

11.	 Nigdy nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać urządzenia. W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów 
skontaktuj się z autoryzowanym serwisem G21.

Umiejscowienie
urządzenia nie należy montować ani zbyt wysoko, ani zbyt nisko. Optymalna wysokość montażu 
to około 2 metry.

1.	 Aktywność owadów jest wyższa w nocy. Aby uzyskać najlepsze efekty, umieść urządzenie  
z dala od innych źródeł światła, co zapewni wysoką skuteczność w odławianiu owadów.

2.	 Zainstaluj urządzenie co najmniej 1 metr od miejsc, w których przygotowuje się lub podaje 
jedzenie.

3.	 Trzymaj urządzenie z dala od łatwopalnych cieczy lub gazów — niebezpieczeństwo wybuchu.

4.	 Zainstaluj urządzenie w bezpiecznej odległości od materiałów łatwopalnych, takich jak 
zasłony itp.

Uruchomienie
1.	 Montaż na ścianie — użyj dostarczonych kołków i śrub, aby przymocować urządzenie do 

ściany.

2.	 Podłącz przewód zasilający do gniazda elektrycznego.

3.	 Urządzenie włączy się i zacznie świecić.

4.	 Jeśli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas, odłącz przewód zasilający od 
gniazdka.



Polska wersja językowa instrukcji jest dokładnym tłumaczeniem oryginalnej instrukcji producenta.

Zdjęcia wykorzystane w tym podręczniku są jedynie ilustracją i nie może dokładnie dopasować produkt.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja
Ostrzeżenie: przed czyszczeniem zawsze wyłącz urządzenie i odłącz je od źródła zasilania.

1.	 Zalecamy wymieniać lepioną płytkę raz w miesiącu lub natychmiast, gdy jest zapełniona 
owadami.

2.	 Ostrzeżenie: nigdy nie zanurzaj urządzenia w wodzie ani w żadnej innej cieczy!

3.	 Czyść zewnętrzną powierzchnię urządzenia wilgotną szmatką (woda z delikatnym środkiem 
czyszczącym).

4.	 Nigdy nie używaj agresywnych środków czyszczących ani materiałów ściernych. Nie używaj 
ostrych ani spiczastych przedmiotów. Nie stosuj benzyny ani rozpuszczalników!

5.	 Przed ponownym podłączeniem urządzenia do zasilania upewnij się, że jest całkowicie suche.

Utylizacja: tego produktu nie wolno wyrzucać do niesegregowanych odpadów 
komunalnych. Wymagany jest selektywny zbiór tego typu odpadów w celu ich 
specjalistycznego przetworzenia. Produktu nie należy utylizować razem z odpadami 
domowymi. Urządzenie musi zostać przekazane do autoryzowanego punktu zbiórki 
i recyklingu sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Poprzez odpowiednią zbiórkę 
i recykling przyczyniają się państwo do ochrony zasobów naturalnych oraz do 
zapewnienia ekologicznej i bezpiecznej utylizacji produktu.



HR
Zahvaljujemo što ste kupili naš proizvod.
Prije uporabe ove jedinice, pročitajte ovaj priručnik.

Sigurnosne upute
1.	 Ovaj uređaj mogu koristiti djeca starija od 8 godina i osobe sa smanjenim fizičkim, senzornim 

ili mentalnim sposobnostima ili bez iskustva i znanja ako su pod nadzorom ili su im pružene 
upute o sigurnoj upotrebi uređaja te razumiju opasnosti. Djeca se ne smiju igrati s uređajem. 
Čišćenje i održavanje ne smiju obavljati djeca bez nadzora.

2.	 Držite sav materijal za pakiranje izvan dohvata djece.

3.	 Samo za unutarnju upotrebu.

4.	 Prije upotrebe provjerite napon lokalne električne mreže.

5.	 Nikada ne stavljajte ruke ili druge predmete u uređaj kada je spojen na električnu mrežu.

6.	 Uređaj držite izvan dohvata djece.

7.	 Ne koristite uređaj u područjima gdje su vjerojatno prisutne zapaljive pare ili eksplozivna 
prašina.

8.	 Isključite uređaj iz utičnice prije čišćenja.

9.	 U slučaju problema s radom odmah prestanite koristiti uređaj.

10.	 Ako je kabel za napajanje oštećen, mora ga zamijeniti ovlašteni servisni centar G21.

11.	 Nikada ne pokušavajte popraviti uređaj. U slučaju bilo kakvih problema s uređajem, obratite 
se ovlaštenom servisnom centru G21.

Lokacija
Uređaj ne smije biti postavljen previsoko ili prenisko. Optimalna visina montaže je oko 1,5 - 2 metra.

1.	 Aktivnost insekata bit će veća noću. Za najbolje rezultate, postavite uređaj dalje od drugih 
izvora svjetlosti kako biste osigurali visoku razinu hvatanja insekata.

2.	 Postavite uređaj najmanje 1 metar od područja gdje se priprema ili izlaže hrana.

3.	 Držite podalje od zapaljivih tekućina ili plinova - opasnost od eksplozije.

4.	 Postavite uređaj dalje od zapaljivih predmeta poput zavjesa itd.

Puštanje u rad
1.	 Montaža na zid - koristite priložene zidne tiple i vijke.

2.	 Uključite kabel za napajanje u zidnu utičnicu.

3.	 Uređaj će zasvijetliti.

4.	 Ako se uređaj neće koristiti dulje vrijeme, iskopčajte kabel za napajanje iz zidne utičnice.



Hrvatska verzija upute točan je prijevod originalne upute proizvođača.

Fotografije upotrijebljene u uputi ilustrativne su i ne moraju biti u potpunosti identične s proizvodom.

Odlaganje: ne odlažite ovaj proizvod kao nesortirani komunalni otpad. Potrebno je 
odvojeno prikupljanje takvog otpada za posebnu obradu. Ovaj proizvod ne smije se 
odlagati s kućnim otpadom. Ovaj proizvod mora se odložiti na ovlaštenom sabirnom 
mjestu za recikliranje električne i elektroničke opreme. Sakupljanjem i recikliranjem 
otpada pomažete u očuvanju prirodnih resursa i osiguravate da se ovaj proizvod zbrine 
na ekološki prihvatljiv i zdrav način.

Čišćenje i održavanje
Upozorenje: prije čišćenja uvijek isključite napajanje i iskopčajte uređaj iz struje.

1.	 Preporučujemo promjenu ljepljive ploče jednom mjesečno ili odmah kada je puna insekata.

2.	 Upozorenje: nikada ne uranjajte uređaj u vodu ili bilo koju drugu tekućinu!

3.	 Vanjštinu uređaja čistite vlažnom krpom (voda s blagim deterdžentom).

4.	 Nikada ne koristite agresivna sredstva za čišćenje ili abrazivne materijale. Nemojte koristiti 
oštre ili šiljaste predmete. Nemojte koristiti benzin ili otapala!

5.	 Prije ponovnog spajanja na struju provjerite je li uređaj potpuno suh.



Varnostna navodila
1.	 To napravo lahko uporabljajo otroci, stari 8 let in več, ter osebe z zmanjšanimi telesnimi, 

senzoričnimi ali duševnimi sposobnostmi ali brez izkušenj in znanja, če so pod nadzorom ali 
če so prejeli navodila o varni uporabi naprave in razumejo morebitne nevarnosti. Otroci se ne 
smejo igrati z napravo. Čiščenja in vzdrževanja otroci ne smejo izvajati brez nadzora.

2.	 Embalažni material hranite izven dosega otrok.

3.	 Samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih.

4.	 Pred uporabo preverite napetost lokalnega električnega omrežja.

5.	 Ko je naprava priključena na električno omrežje, nikoli ne segajte z rokami ali drugimi predmeti 
v napravo.

6.	 Napravo hranite izven dosega otrok.

7.	 Naprave ne uporabljajte v prostorih, kjer so verjetne vnetljive pare ali eksploziven prah.

8.	 Pred čiščenjem napravo izključite iz vtičnice.

9.	 V primeru težav z delovanjem napravo takoj prenehajte uporabljati.

10.	 Če je napajalni kabel poškodovan, ga mora zamenjati pooblaščeni servisni center G21.

11.	 Nikoli ne poskušajte popraviti naprave. V primeru kakršnih koli težav z napravo se obrnite na 
pooblaščeni servisni center G21.

Lokacija
Naprave ne smete namestiti previsoko ali prenizko. Optimalna višina montaže je približno 1,5 - 2 metra.

1.	 Aktivnost žuželk bo ponoči večja. Za najboljše rezultate napravo postavite stran od drugih 
virov svetlobe, da zagotovite visoko stopnjo lovljenja žuželk.

2.	 Napravo namestite vsaj 1 meter stran od prostorov, kjer se pripravlja ali razstavlja hrana.

3.	 Hranite stran od vnetljivih tekočin ali plinov – nevarnost eksplozije.

4.	 Napravo namestite stran od vnetljivih predmetov, kot so zavese itd.

Zagon
1.	 Stenska montaža – uporabite priložene stenske vložke in vijake.

2.	 Napajalni kabel priključite v stensko vtičnico.

3.	 Naprava se bo prižgala.

4.	 Če naprave dalj časa ne boste uporabljali, izvlecite napajalni kabel iz stenske vtičnice.

SLO
Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka.
Pred uporabo te enote preberite ta priročnik.



Slovenska različica priročnika je natančen prevod originalnih navodil proizvajalca.

Slike, uporabljene v priročniku, so samo za ilustracijo in se morda ne ujemajo natančno z izdelkov.

Odstranitev: tega izdelka ne odvrzite med nesortirane komunalne odpadke. Potrebno 
je ločeno zbiranje takšnih odpadkov za posebno obdelavo. Tega izdelka ne smete 
odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke. Ta izdelek je treba odvreči na pooblaščenem 
zbirnem mestu za recikliranje električne in elektronske opreme. Z zbiranjem in 
recikliranjem odpadkov boste pripomogli k ohranjanju naravnih virov in zagotovili, da 
bo ta izdelek odstranjen na okolju prijazen in zdrav način.

Čiščenje in vzdrževanje
Opozorilo: pred čiščenjem vedno izklopite napajanje in izvlecite vtič iz električnega omrežja.

1.	 Priporočamo, da lepilno ploščico zamenjate enkrat mesečno ali takoj, ko je polna žuželk.

2.	 Opozorilo: naprave nikoli ne potapljajte v vodo ali katero koli drugo tekočino!

3.	 Zunanjosti naprave očistite z vlažno krpo (voda z blagim detergentom).

4.	 Nikoli ne uporabljajte agresivnih čistilnih sredstev ali abrazivnih materialov. Ne uporabljajte 
ostrih ali koničastih predmetov. Ne uporabljajte bencina ali topil!

5.	 Preden napravo ponovno priključite na električno omrežje, se prepričajte, da je popolnoma 
suha.






